#### 506459713 01/21/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6506487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAGAR INVEST, S.L.	03/16/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COATRESA S.L.U.
Street Address:	C/PUIG DELS TUDONS, 8 NAVES 79-81
Internal Address:	POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL SANTIGA
City:	BARBERA DEL VALLES
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08210

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10219519	
Application Number:	16252455	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 745-5379

Email: rchildress@winstead.com

WINSTEAD PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64426-P001WOUS, P001WUSC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL A. UDOVICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel A. Udovich/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=64426\_Assignment\_Coatresa#page1.tif source=64426\_Assignment\_Coatresa#page2.tif source=64426 Assignment Coatresa#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055055 FRAME: 0791 506459713

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Magar Invest, S.L. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is an owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Coatresa S.L.U., of C/Puig dels Tudons, 8 Naves 79-81, Poligono Industrial Santiga, 08210 Barbera del Valles, SPAIN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignce, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to the Assignee herein. as Assignee of the entire interest therein. The undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to the Assignee or its Assigns, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for the invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to the application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by the Assignce.

1

16th March 2020	ARIADNA MARIN YILA	MARI
Date	Magar Invos.(S.L.	8.0
Witness:		
16th March 2020	SONIA NAVALON MÄRTINE	EZ.
Date		

# SCHEDULE A

***************************************	Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
*	14/438,741	Apr 27, 2015	Tomás MARIN MORO	PAN FOR BAKING BREAD	OS
-	16/252,455	Jan 18, 2019	Tomás MARIN MORO	PAN FOR BAKING BREAD	OS

2.

4830-8392-7508v.1 64426-3

**RECORDED: 01/21/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 055055 FRAME: 0794